For Businesses

BUSINESS FEE SCHEDULE SOEER A

GENERAL CHARGES

Account Replacement (if not using Secure Account Package)

Replacement Fee

Monthly Monitoring Fee
(Provided for a maximum of 2 months)

Account Research (Hourly)

Account Research (Per Item)

Audit Confirmation*

Check Cashing (Non-Customer)

Check Printing Fee

Collections (Incoming, Outgoing, Foreign)
Counter Checks (4 checks / page)

Debtor in Possession Monthly Fee
Deposit Adjustments

Deposit Item Returned - Chargeback Fee

Deposit Item Returned -
Special Handling* (Monthly)

Escheatment Fee

Fax Services (Per)

Foreign Check Cashing Fee

Foreign Check Deposit (Per Item)

Foreign Check Deposit - Additional Costs
Foreign Check Draft

Funds Recovery

Legal Fee: Garnishment / Levy

Money Service Business Designation Fee
Notary Public (Non-customers)

Paper Statement Fee*

Reconciliation Services (Hourly)

Statement Special Cutoff
(Monthly, Per Account)

Stop Payment - Phone / In-Branch (Per)

CARD SERVICES

Debit Card Replacement Fee

Debit Card Replacement Fee - Expedited
International Exchange Fee

CURRENCY SERVICES
Coin & Currency Monthly Fee
Coin & Currency Counting / Rolling

4) cHOICE BANK

$50
$150

$50 ($50 min)
$1

$25

2% ($10 min)
Quote
$35+Cost
$1

$100

$3

$4

$50

$50

$1

$10
$5
Cost
$25+Cost
Varies
$150
Quote
$5
$10
$75
$5

$35

$10

$40
1%

$150
1% ($5 min)

CURRENCY SERVICES (conTINUED)

Coin & Currency Deposited* (Per $700) $0.25
Coin Purchase™* (Per Roll) $0.15
Currency Purchase* (Per/Custom Strap) $0.60
Foreign Currency Exchange Fee $12+Cost
NIGHT DEPOSIT SERVICES
Night Depository Lock Bags
Per Bag $25
Lost Key $15
Non-Lock Deposit Bags $10
OFFICIAL BANK CHECKS
Cashier's Checks $10
Money Order (Limited to $500) $5
OVERDRAFTS
Overdraft Fee (Per Item) $34

No maximum fee per day. An overdraft may be created by check,
in-person withdrawal, or other electronic means. Choice Bank

will not assess any overdraft fees on ATM or one-time debit card
transactions made with your Choice Bank debit card which overdraw
your account. As a courtesy to our customers, Choice will waive an
overdraft fee on an account overdrawn by $50 or less.

PRINTING SERVICES
Photocopies, Per Page $1
Printing Services - Check Copies (Per) $1

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Annual Lease Fee Quote
Box Drilling Quote
Key Replacement $25
Late Payment Fee $20
WIRE TRANSFERS
Incoming Wire Transfer
Domestic $10
International $20
Outgoing Wire Transfer
Manual/Phone Wire Transfer - $35
Domestic (Per)
Manual/Phone Wire Transfer - $55
International (Per)
Wire Drawdown Instruction Setup (Per) $15

*Please Note: These fees will be charged via analysis for all analyzed
checking accounts. If fees are assessed to a non-analyzed account, fees
will be hard charged.
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