# **For Businesses**

# **BUSINESS FEE SCHEDULE**



#### **GENERAL CHARGES**

Account Replacement (if not using Secure Account Replacement Fee Monthly Monitoring Fee (Provided for a maximum of 2 months)	* <i>Package</i> ) \$50 \$150
Account Research (Hourly)	\$50 (\$50 min)
Account Research (Per Item)	\$1
Audit Confirmation*	\$25
Check Cashing (Non-Customer)	2% (\$10 min)
Check Printing Fee	Quote
Collections (Incoming, Outgoing, Foreign)	\$35+Cost
Counter Checks (4 checks / page)	\$1
Debtor in Possession Monthly Fee	\$100
Deposit Adjustments	\$3
Deposit Item Returned - Chargeback Fee	\$4
Deposit Item Returned - Special Handling* ( <i>Monthly</i> )	\$50
Escheatment Fee	\$50
Fax Services (Per)	\$1
Foreign Check Cashing Fee	\$10
Foreign Check Deposit (Per Item)	\$5
Foreign Check Deposit - Additional Costs	Cost
Foreign Check Draft	\$25+Cost
Funds Recovery	Varies
Legal Fee: Garnishment / Levy	\$150
Money Service Business Designation Fee	Quote
Notary Public (Non-customers)	\$5
Paper Statement Fee*	\$10
Reconciliation Services (Hourly)	\$75
Statement Special Cutoff (Monthly, Per Account)	\$5
Stop Payment - Phone / In-Branch (Per)	\$35
CARD SERVICES	
Debit Card Replacement Fee	\$10
Debit Card Replacement Fee - Expedited	\$40
International Exchange Fee	1%
CURRENCY SERVICES	

#### **CURRENCY SERVICES (CONTINUED)**

Coin & Currency Deposited* (Per \$100)	\$0.25
Coin Purchase* (Per Roll)	\$0.15
Currency Purchase* (Per/Custom Strap)	\$0.60
Foreign Currency Exchange Fee	\$12+Cost

## **NIGHT DEPOSIT SERVICES**

Night Depository Lock Bags		
Per Bag	\$25	
Lost Key	\$15	
Non-Lock Deposit Bags	\$10	

#### **OFFICIAL BANK CHECKS**

Cashier's Checks	\$10
Money Order (Limited to \$500)	\$5

#### **OVERDRAFTS**

Overdraft Fee (Per Item)	\$34
No maximum fee per day. An overdraf	t may be created by check,
in-person withdrawal, or other electro	nic means. Choice Bank
will not assess any overdraft fees on A	TM or one-time debit card
transactions made with your Choice Bo	ank debit card which overdraw
your account. As a courtesy to our cust	tomers, Choice will waive an
overdraft fee on an account overdrawi	n by \$50 or less.

## **PRINTING SERVICES**

Photocopies, Per Page	\$1
Printing Services - Check Copies (Per)	\$1

#### **SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES**

Annual Lease Fee	Quote
Box Drilling	Quote
Key Replacement	\$25
Late Payment Fee	\$20

# **WIRE TRANSFERS**

\$150

1% (\$5 min)

	Incoming Wire Transfer		
	Domestic	\$10	
	International	\$20	
	Outgoing Wire Transfer		
	Manual/Phone Wire Transfer -	\$35	
	Domestic (Per)		
	Manual/Phone Wire Transfer -	\$55	
	International (Per)		
	Wire Drawdown Instruction Setup (Per)	\$15	

<sup>\*</sup>Please Note: These fees will be charged via analysis for all analyzed checking accounts. If fees are assessed to a non-analyzed account, fees will be hard charged.



Coin & Currency Monthly Fee

Coin & Currency Counting / Rolling

bankwithchoice.com #PeopleFirst